

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

#### RESOLUTION

#### concerning

DEAN OF THE EXTENSION COLLEGE

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

and

DEAN OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND EXTENSION SERVICES

at

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

September 5, 1980

WHEREAS, Resolution #76-39 dated May 7, 1976, created a position entitled Dean of the Extension College, and

WHEREAS, This position is being used only at Central Connecticut State College, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Resolution #76-39 be rescinded, and be it further

RESOLVED, That there shall continue to be at Central Connecticut State College a position entitled Dean of the Extension College, and be it further

RESOLVED, That there shall continue to be at Western Connecticut State College a position entitled Dean of Graduate Studies and Extension Services.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL, NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

DEAN OF EXTENSION COLLEGE

May 7, 1976

WHEREAS, The Director of Extension College is responsible for the total operation of the Extension College and has responsibilities comparable to those of deans in that the Director is responsible for overseeing programming and instruction, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the position entitled Dean of the Extension College be established effective May 7, 1976, and that this position be assigned Salary Groups 34 and 35 as they appear on the State of Connecticut Salary Scale.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary